HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 673 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 6, after "305.49," and before "305.66(A)" delete "305.50(E)(1), and
 305.57(A) and (B)," and insert "305.50(E)(2),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 7, after "and (20)," and before "and 6001(A)" delete "337.10(G) and (I)(1),"
 and insert "337.10(I)(1),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 13, after "(h)" and before "(k)" delete "through" and insert "and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, at the end of line 16, delete "305.50(E)(2),"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, after "337.10(C)," and before "(K)" delete "(I)(2) and (3)," and insert "(G), (I)(2) and (3),"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 1, after "305.49," and before "305.57(A)" delete "305.50(E)(1), 305.57(A)
 and (B)," and insert "305.50(E)(2),"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 2, after "and (20)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "337.10(I)(1),
 and"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 12, line 27, after "from" and before "sales" insert "all"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 14, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 24 "Е.

25 * * *

(2)(a) The sales and use tax imposed by the state of Louisiana or statewide
taxing authorities shall not apply to parts or services used in the fabrication,
modification, or repair of rail rolling stock. A political subdivision may, by
ordinance, provide that sales and use tax imposed by the political subdivision shall
not apply to parts or service used in the fabrication, modification, or repair of rail
rolling stock.

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 2	(b) The sales, lease, and use tax imposed by the state of Louisiana or any other taxing authorities shall not apply to the following tangible personal property
3	or services:
4 5 6 7	(i) Hourly, daily, or periodic mileage or other charges referred to as "per diem or car hire" on freight cars and other rolling stock when such charges are paid by reason of the presence of freight cars and other rolling stock owned by another on the tracks of the taxpayer;
8 9	(ii) Piggy-back trailers or containers when brought into or operated as piggy-back trailers or containers in this state; and
10 11 12	(iii) Rolling stock, such as engines, switch engines, freight cars, and machinery owned, operated, or leased by a railroad or any other person, firm, or corporation."
13	AMENDMENT NO. 10
14	On page 14, delete lines 5 through 29 in their entirety
15	AMENDMENT NO. 11
16 17	On page 15, line 20, after " <u>event at a</u> " and before " <u>state-owned</u> " delete " <u>locally or university-owned domed facility, a</u> "
18	AMENDMENT NO. 12
19 20	On page 15, line 21, after " <u>baseball facility</u> ," delete the remainder of the line, and delete line 22 in its entirety
21	AMENDMENT NO. 13
22	On page 15, line 24, after "Subsection" delete "G" and insert "(F)"
23	AMENDMENT NO. 14
24	On page 25, at the beginning of line 25, after "from" and before "sales" insert "all"
25	AMENDMENT NO. 15
26 27	On page 28, line 19, after " <u>by</u> " and before " <u>taxing</u> " delete " <u>any</u> " and insert " <u>the state or any</u> <u>other</u> "
28	AMENDMENT NO. 16
29 30	On page 41, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and on page 42, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety
31	AMENDMENT NO. 17
32 33	On page 42, line 14, after " <u>purchase of</u> " delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
34 35	"manufacturing machinery, and equipment, and any other tangible personal property or service authorized for a state tax refund under that Section."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 18

- On page 43, at the beginning of line 1, after "<u>those</u>" and before "<u>paid</u>" delete "<u>taxed</u>" and
 insert "<u>taxes</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 5 On page 44, line 11, after "(h)" and before "(k)" delete "through" and insert "and"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 7 On page 44, line 14, after "305.45," and before "305.51," delete "305.50(E)(2),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 9 On page 44, at the end of line 16, after "337.10(C)," and before "(I)(2)" insert "(G),"